

My Care Labs Steps Towards Becoming a Community-Based Organization (CBO)

My Care Labs' Commitment to Their Community Strengthens with New CBO Initiative and Uninsured Patient Support in Fremont, CA

FREMONT, CA, UNITED STATES, July 17, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- My Care Labs, a leading provider of diagnostic testing services in the Bay Area, is proud to announce its initiative to become a Community-Based Organization (CBO) in Fremont, California. This significant step reaffirms the company's commitment to prioritizing the health and well-being of the community it serves.

A Community-Based Organization (CBO) is a non-profit entity that works at a local level to meet community needs. By becoming a CBO, My Care

Have you done your Wellness check this year? STEP INTO A HEALTHIER FUTURE WITH MY CARE LABS FREEMONT LAB **PANELS WE OFFER:** Monday to Friday Basic Metabolic Panel Comprehensive Metabolic Panel Lipid Panel Thyroid Panel · CBC Urinalysis Kidney Function Panel Blood Sugar level Liver Function Panel And More! **Call or Book Online** 5500 Stewart Ave Ste 108 Fremont, CA 94538 📞 800-790-4550 Personalized Care, Quick Results

Labs aims to enhance its ability to deliver essential healthcare services, support community health initiatives, and address public health challenges more effectively. This accomplishment will enable My Care Labs to collaborate more closely with local health agencies, community leaders, and other non-profit organizations to foster a healthier community.

My Care Labs has always been dedicated to putting patients and the community first. This new initiative is yet another testament to their unwavering mission of providing accessible, high-quality healthcare services to all. As part of this commitment, My Care Labs recently launched a discounted wellness testing program for uninsured patients. This program ensures that individuals without active health insurance can still receive quality blood work for just \$99. This affordable option underscores My Care Labs' dedication to making essential health services accessible to everyone, regardless of their insurance status.

In addition to these efforts, My Care Labs is planning to establish non-profit organizations within the Bay Area. These non-profits will focus on continuing the mission of My Care Labs by addressing various community health needs, providing support for vulnerable populations, and promoting overall well-being.

The team at My Care Labs is excited about these new developments and remains steadfast in their commitment to the community. As they work towards becoming a CBO and establish additional non-profit entities, My Care Labs will continue to prioritize the health and well-being of their patients and the broader community.

For more information about My Care Labs and their community initiatives, please visit www.mycarelabs.com or contact (800)-790-4550.

About My Care Labs

My Care Labs is a diagnostic testing provider based in the Fremont, CA, offering a range of services including Covid-19/RSV/Flu A and B testing, drug testing (toxicology), and routine blood work (wellness). Open seven days a week, My Care Labs provides <u>24-hour results and accepts all major health insurances</u>, including Medicare and Medical. Dedicated to putting patients and community first, My Care Labs continues to innovate and expand its services to meet the evolving needs of the community.

Emily Garcia
My Care Labs/My Care International
+1 5104964555
egarcia@mycarelabs.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/728420611

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.